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GREATER WYOMING COMMUNITY RESOURCE ALLIANCE
April 26, 2016
9:00 AM
City of Wyoming
City Manager’s Conference Room 2" Floor

ROLL CALL

PREVIOUS MEETING MINUTES:
March 22, 2016

FINANCIAL REPORT
A. Finance Department

OLD BUSINESS

A. Carnival update.

B. Scholarship up-date (Attachment)

C. Review pamphlet and mid-year letter

NEW BUSINESS
A. GM Foundation Grant

ITEMS FOR ACTION
A. Approve disbursement from police donation account for K-9 and
tactical equipment.

ROUND TABLE DISCUSSION

PUBLIC COMMENT

CLOSE — NEXT MEETING DATE
May 24, 2016




FY16 Scholarship Usage and Comparisons

FY16 Scholarship Budget: $5,000
Amended: $8,000

33
34
35
36
37

July:

7/6/2015 310103-02:
7/15/2015 410210-01:
7/22/2015 410211-03:
7/22/2015 410211-03:
7/23/2015 410210-03:
7/27/2015 410211-01:
7/28/2015 410211-01:
7/28/2015 410211-02:
7/28/2015 410211-02:
7/28/2015 410211-03:
7/29/2015 410211-03:
7/29/2015 410211-03:
7/30/2015 410211-01:
7/30/2015 410211-02:
7/30/2015 410211-03:
7/30/2015 410210-03:
7/30/2015 410103-02:
7/30/2015 450204-02:
7/30/2015 450204-04:
7/30/2015 410307-02:
7/30/2015 410307-02:
7/30/2015 410205-01:
7/30/2015 410110-05:
7/30/2015 420302-01:
7/30/2015 410211-03:
7/30/2015 410211-02:
7/30/2015 410211-03:
7/30/2015 410211-02:
7/30/2015 410211-01:
7/30/2015 410211-02:
7/30/2015 410211-01:
7/30/2015 410211-01:

August:

Date

Tae Kwon Do (9+)
Soccer-Pre/K
Football-5th/6th
Football-5th/6th
Soccer-3rd/4th Grade
Football-1st/2nd
Football-1st/2nd
Football-3rd/4th
Football-3rd/4th
Football-5th/6th
Football-5th/6th
Football-5th/6th
Football-1st/2nd
Football-3rd/4th
Football-5th/6th
Soccer-3rd/4th Grade
Tae Kwon Do (9+)
Start Smart Basketba
Start Smart Tee Ball
Intro Waterskills 5+
Intro Waterskills 5+
Archery-Level 1 (W)
Hip Hop-M
Babysitter Training
Football-5th/6th
Football-3rd/4th
Football-5th/6th
Football-3rd/4th
Football-1st/2nd
Football-3rd/4th
Football-1st/2nd
Football-1st/2nd

FY16 July Total Used:

RV2TIE Vo S Vs SV V2 SV V0 72 T Vo S Vo S U S € o e ¥ e ¥ RV "2 T Vo SR Vo S U S ¥ o e ¥ R V0 V2 I Vo RV 72 IR V2 S Vo SR U S U0 S V0 I V0 8

$

Fiscal Year Total: S

Source Descript

8/4/2015 410309-01:
8/4/2015 410309-03:
8/10/2015 410309-01:
8/10/2015 410308-02:
8/12/2015 410211-01:

Stroke Developt 5+
Stroke Developt 5+
Stroke Developt 5+
Fundamentl Skills 5+
Football-1st/2nd

CR Amt

v n n un n

38.75
26.25
52.50
52.50
26.25
20.00
30.00
35.00
35.00
52.50
52.50
35.00
30.00
22.50
52.50
26.25
33.75
24.00
24.00
39.75
39.75
30.00
28.50
60.00
52.50
52.50
52.50
52.50
30.00
52.50
30.00
30.00

1,219.75
1,219.75

39.75
39.75
39.75
39.75
33.75

FY15 July Total:
FY15 Total:

s
$

922.00
922.00



38 8/12/2015 410210-02: Soccer-1st/2nd Grade S 30.00
39 8/13/2015 450204-04: Start Smart Tee Ball S 24.00
40 8/17/2015 410305-01: Pre-K Swim 2 (3-4) S 39.75
41 8/17/2015 410110-03: Junior Ballet-Tu S 28.50
42 8/17/2015 150510-01: Candy Cane Hunt S 3.00
43 8/17/2015 410110-05: Hip Hop-M S 28.50
44 8/17/2015 430117-02: Fit Girls - PT S 18.75
45 8/18/2015 410304-02: Pre-K Swim 1 (3-4) S 39.75
46 8/18/2015 410304-04: Pre-K Swim 1 (3-4) S 39.75
47 8/18/2015 410210-01: Soccer-Pre/K S 30.00
48 8/18/2015 410307-01: Intro Waterskills 5+ S 39.75
49 8/19/2015 450204-03: Start Smart Tee Ball S 24.00
50 8/19/2015 410306-03: Pre-K Swim 3 (3-4) S 39.75
51 8/26/2015 410210-05: Soccer-7th-8th Grade S 30.00
52 8/26/2015 410110-05: Hip Hop-M S 28.50
53 8/26/2015 410110-05: Hip Hop-M S 28.50
54 8/26/2015 410201-01: Bowling-Youth S 21.00
55 8/26/2015 410103-02: Tae Kwon Do (9+) S 33.75
56 8/26/2015 410205-04: Archery-Level 2 (Sa) S 30.00
57 8/26/2015 410205-04: Archery-Level 2 (Sa) S 30.00
58 8/27/2015 410102-04: Junior Gymnasts-W S 28.50
59 8/27/2015 410103-01: Tae Kwon Do (5-8) S 26.25
60 8/31/2015 410303-01: Swim P/C L2 (6-24m) S 39.75
61 8/31/2015 410303-03: Swim P/C L2 (6-24m) S 39.75
62 8/31/2015 410110-01: Preschool Ballet-M S 28.50
63 8/31/2015 410304-03: Pre-K Swim 1 (3-4) S 39.75
64 8/31/2015 410102-02: Junior Gymnasts-W S 28.50
65 8/31/2015 410102-01: Tots Gymnastics-Th S 28.50
66 8/31/2015 410104-01: Tumble & Play S 22.50
67 8/31/2015 410102-02: Junior Gymnasts-W S 28.50
68 8/31/2015 410102-02: Junior Gymnasts-W S 28.50
69 8/31/2015 410307-03: Intro Waterskills 5+ S 39.75
70 8/31/2015 410307-03: Intro Waterskills 5+ S 39.75
71 8/31/2015 410304-03: Pre-K Swim 1 (3-4) S 39.75
72 8/31/2015 410110-01: Preschool Ballet-M S 28.50
August Total Used: $ 1,266.75

Fiscal Year Total: S 2,486.50

September:
Date Source Descript CR Amt

73 9/16/2015 410306-03: Pre-K Swim 3 (3-4) S 39.75
74 9/16/2015 410306-03: Pre-K Swim 3 (3-4) S 39.75
75 9/16/2015 410210-01: Soccer-Pre/K S 30.00
76 9/16/2015 410102-01: Tots Gymnastics-Th S 28.50
77 9/16/2015 410102-01: Tots Gymnastics-Th S 28.50
78 9/17/2015 410102-05: Junior Gymnasts-Th S 19.00
79 9/17/2015 410102-05: Junior Gymnasts-Th S 19.00
80 9/21/2015 410102-04: Junior Gymnasts-W S 28.50

FY15 August Total:
FY15 Total:

$
s

346.50
1,268.50
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95
96
97
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100
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104
105
106
107

9/21/2015 410110-05:
9/24/2015 410110-02:
9/28/2015 410103-01:
9/28/2015 410103-01:
9/28/2015 410304-04:
9/28/2015 410102-01:
9/28/2015 410110-03:
9/28/2015 410103-01:
9/21/2015 410303-01:

October:
Date

November:

Date

December:
Date

Hip Hop-M
Preschool Ballet-Tu
Tae Kwon Do (5-8)
Tae Kwon Do (5-8)
Pre-K Swim 1 (3-4)
Tots Gymnastics-Th
Junior Ballet-Tu
Tae Kwon Do (5-8)
Swim PC L2

September Total Used:
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$

Fiscal Year Total: S

Source Descript

10/7/2015 410103-02:
10/7/2015 410104-01:
10/12/2015 410103-02:
10/27/2015 410103-02:
10/6/2015 410205-04:
10/15/2015 430117-02:

Tae Kwon Do (9+)
Tumble & Play
Tae Kwon Do (9+)
Tae Kwon Do (9+)
Archery-Level 2
Fit Girls - PT

October Total Used:

$

Fiscal Year Total: S

Source Descript
11/16/2015 410205-01:

Archery-Level 1 (W)

November Total Used:

CR Amt

$

$

Fiscal Year Total: S

Source Descript
12/1/2015 110304-03:
12/1/2015 110308-02:
12/1/2015 110309-02:
12/1/2015 110309-02:
12/1/2015 210210-01:
12/1/2015 210210-01:
12/1/2015 210210-02:
12/1/2015 210210-04:
12/1/2015 250506-00:
12/1/2015 250506-00:
12/1/2015 250506-00:
12/1/2015 250506-00:
12/1/2015 150505-01:
12/1/2015 150505-01:
12/2/2015 110311-02:

Pre-K Swim 1 (3-4)
Water Skills (5-12)
Fundmntl Skills 5-12
Fundmntl Skills 5-12
Soccer-Preschool-K
Soccer-Preschool-K
Soccer-1st/2nd Grade
Soccer-5th/6th Grade
Mother-Son Bowling
Mother-Son Bowling
Mother-Son Bowling
Mother-Son Bowling
Daddy Daughter Dance
Daddy Daughter Dance
Improvement (5-18)

28.50
28.50
22.50
22.50
39.75
28.50
28.50
26.25

(39.75) refund

418.25
2,904.75

37.50
26.25
37.50
33.75

FY15 September Total:
FY15 Total:

(60.00) refund
(18.00) refund

57.00
2,961.75

(5.00)

(5.00)
2,956.75

39.75
39.75
39.75
39.75
23.75
18.75
18.75
18.75
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
6.00
6.00
39.75

FY15 October Total:
FY15 Total:

Refund

FY15 November Total:
FY15 Total:

$
s

413.25
1,681.75

189.00
1,870.75

1,870.75
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118
119
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125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145

146
147
148
149
150
151

12/9/2015 110110-01:

12/9/2015 110304-01:

12/9/2015 110102-01:
12/10/2015 250506-00:
12/10/2015 250506-00:
12/10/2015 250506-00:
12/10/2015 250506-00:
12/10/2015 110103-01:
12/10/2015 210210-02:
12/10/2015 110103-01:
12/10/2015 210210-02:
12/10/2015 210210-05:
12/10/2015 110201-01:
12/10/2015 110309-01:
12/10/2015 110306-01:
12/10/2015 110308-01:
12/10/2015 150505-01:
12/10/2015 150505-01:
12/10/2015 110307-01:
12/10/2015 110307-04:
12/10/2015 150505-01:
12/10/2015 110110-03:
12/16/2015 110110-02:
12/16/2015 110110-03:
12/16/2015 110110-02:
12/16/2015 110110-02:
12/16/2015 210110-02:
12/16/2015 210110-02:
12/16/2015 210110-01:
12/16/2015 210110-03:
12/16/2015 150505-01:
12/16/2015 150505-01:
12/16/2015 150505-01:
12/21/2015 110103-02:
12/28/2015 110103-02:
12/28/2015 110102-02:
12/28/2015 210102-02:
12/28/2015 210110-03:

January:
Date

Preschool Ballet (M)
Pre-K Swim 1 (3-4)
Gymnastics, 3-4 (W)
Mother-Son Bowling
Mother-Son Bowling
Mother-Son Bowling
Mother-Son Bowling
Tae Kwon Do (5-8)
Soccer-1st/2nd Grade
Tae Kwon Do (5-8)
Soccer-1st/2nd Grade
Soccer-7th-8th Grade
Bowling-Youth
Fundmntl Skills 5-12
Pre-K Swim 3 (3-4)
Water Skills (5-12)
Daddy Daughter Dance
Daddy Daughter Dance
Pre-K Swim 4 (3-4)
Pre-K Swim 4 (3-4)
Daddy Daughter Dance
Junior Ballet (Tu)
Preschool Ballet (M
Junior Ballet (Tu)
Preschool Ballet (Tu
Preschool Ballet (Tu
Preschool Ballet (Tu
Preschool Ballet (Tu
Preschool Ballet (M)
Junior Ballet (Tu)
Daddy Daughter Dance
Daddy Daughter Dance
Daddy Daughter Dance
Tae Kwon Do (9+)

Tae Kwon Do (9+)
Gymnastics, 4-6 (Th)
Gymnastics, 4-6 (Th)
Junior Ballet (Tu)

December Total Used:
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$

Fiscal Year Total: S

Source Descript
1/4/2016 110103-01:
1/4/2016 110103-01:
1/4/2016 110102-04:
1/4/2016 110102-04:
1/5/2016 210210-01:
1/5/2016 150204-01:

Tae Kwon Do (5-8)
Tae Kwon Do (5-8)
Gymnastics, 7-12 (Th
Gymnastics, 7-12 (Th
Soccer-Preschool-K
Start Smart Basketba

CR Amt

wvununmnnonon

28.50
39.75
28.50

9.00

9.00

9.00

9.00
26.25
18.75
18.75
18.75
22.50
21.00
39.75
39.75
39.75

6.00

6.00
39.75
39.75

6.00
28.50
28.50
28.50
28.50
28.50
28.50
28.50
28.50
28.50

6.00

6.00

6.00
33.75
33.75
28.50
28.50
28.50

1,229.75
4,186.50

30.00
22.50
28.50
28.50
22.50
24.00

FY15 December Total:
FY15 Total:

s
$

345.00
2,215.75



152
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154
155
156

157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179

180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191

1/6/2016 110103-02:
1/21/2016 210210-02:
1/21/2016 210110-04:
1/21/2016 210102-04:
1/27/2016 110311-04:
1/13/2016 110110-02:
1/13/2016 110110-02:

February:

Tae Kwon Do (9+)
Soccer-1st/2nd Grade
Hip Hop (M)
Gymnastics, 7-12 (Th
Improvement (5-18)
Preschool Ballet (Tu
Preschool Ballet (Tu

January Total Used:
Fiscal Year Total:

Source Descript

2/2/2016 150505-01:

2/2/2016 210210-01:

2/8/2016 110307-06:

2/8/2016 110309-04:

2/8/2016 210210-01:

2/9/2016 210210-02:
2/10/2016 210210-01:
2/10/2016 210210-04:
2/10/2016 210210-02:
2/10/2016 210210-03:
2/10/2016 210210-02:
2/11/2016 150505-01:
2/16/2016 210201-01:
2/16/2016 210210-04:
2/16/2016 210210-02:
2/18/2016 210210-02:
2/18/2016 210210-05:
2/18/2016 210210-04:
2/23/2016 250506-00:
2/23/2016 210210-01:
2/24/2016 250506-00:
2/24/2016 250506-00:
2/25/2016 210203-03:
2/18/2016 210210-05:

March:

Daddy Daughter Dance
Soccer-Preschool-K
Pre-K Swim 4 (3-4)
Fundmntl Skills 5-12
Soccer-Preschool-K
Soccer-1st/2nd Grade
Soccer-Preschool-K
Soccer-5th/6th Grade
Soccer-1st/2nd Grade
Soccer-3rd/4th Grade
Soccer-1st/2nd Grade
Daddy Daughter Dance
Bowling-Youth
Soccer-5th/6th Grade
Soccer-1st/2nd Grade
Soccer-1st/2nd Grade
Soccer-7th-8th Grade
Soccer-5th/6th Grade
Mother-Son Bowling
Soccer-Preschool-K
Mother-Son Bowling
Mother-Son Bowling
Fencing-Youth (7-13)
Soccer-7th-8th Grade

February Total Used:
Fiscal Year Total:

Source Descript

3/2/2016 250506-00:
3/2/2016 250506-00:
3/7/2016 210201-01:
3/7/2016 210201-01:
3/7/2016 210201-01:
3/7/2016 210102-01:
3/7/2016 210210-03:
3/21/2016 210103-02:
3/21/2016 210103-01:
3/21/2016 210103-01:
3/24/2016 310311-02:
3/24/2016 310311-01:

Mother-Son Bowling
Mother-Son Bowling
Bowling-Youth
Bowling-Youth
Bowling-Youth
Gymnastics, 3-4 (W)
Soccer-3rd/4th Grade
Tae Kwon Do (9+)
Tae Kwon Do (5-8)
Tae Kwon Do (5-8)
Refinement (5-17)
Refinement (5-17)

33.75
22.50
28.50
28.50
39.75
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252.00
4,438.50

v n

CR Amt
4.00
17.50
39.75
39.75
26.25
26.25
22.50
26.25
22.50
26.25
22.50
6.00
21.00
26.25
22.50
30.00
26.25
26.25
9.00
26.25
6.00
6.00
59.25
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512.00
S 4,950.50

wn

CR Amt

9.00

9.00
21.00
21.00
21.00
28.50
30.00
33.75
26.25
18.75
39.75
39.75
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(28.50) refund
(28.50) refund

FY15 January Total:
FY15 Total:

(26.25) Refund

FY15 February Total:
FY15 Total:

s
s

$
s

28.00
2,243.75

525.75
2,769.50



192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199

3/24/2016 210311-01:
3/24/2016 310307-01:
3/24/2016 310309-03:
3/24/2016 310308-01:
3/28/2016 210203-04:
3/30/2016 311301-02:
3/30/2016 311301-02:
3/30/2016 311301-01:

Refinement (5-17)
Waterskills (5-12)
Development (5-17)
Fundamental (5-12)
Fencing-Youth (7-13)
Wyoming Safe City
Wyoming Safe City

v ununmnnnononn

Wyoming Safe City

February Total Used: $
Fiscal Year Total: S

39.75
39.75
39.75
39.75
59.25
7.50
7.50
7.50

538.50 FY15 March Total:
5,489.00 FY15 Total:

FY15 April Total:
FY15 Total:

FY15 May Total:
FY15 Total:

FY15 June Total:
FY15 Total:

wn

573.00
3,342.50

536.75
3,879.25

144.50
4,023.75

594.75
4,618.50

Scholarship funds usage has increased by 64% through March of this year compared to the same time period

last year.



